

## **Market Announcement**

10 May 2019

# VGI Partners Global Investments Limited (ASX: VG1) – Suspension from Official Quotation

#### **Description**

The securities of VGI Partners Global Investments Limited ('VG1') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of VG1, pending the release of an announcement regarding a capital raising.

#### Issued by

#### **Neel Bhowmick**

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



10 May 2019

ASX Market Announcements ASX Limited Level 6, Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

### VGI Partners Global Investments Limited (ASX Code: VG1) - Request for voluntary suspension

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, VGI Partners Global Investments Limited (**Company**) requests that ASX grant a voluntary suspension in the trading of the Company's ordinary shares (**Shares**) on ASX effective immediately.

As the Company is still in the process of completing its capital raising, the Company is requesting a voluntary suspension from trading to allow it further time to complete the capital raising.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information:

- (a) Reason for voluntary suspension the voluntary suspension is requested to allow the Company further time to complete the capital raising and to allow the capital raising to take place in an orderly fashion.
- (b) **Duration of the voluntary suspension** the Company requests that the voluntary suspension remain in place until the later of the date on which the Company makes an announcement to the market in relation to the outcome of the capital raising and the open of trading on Monday, 13 May 2019.
- (c) **Termination of voluntary suspension** the Company anticipates that the voluntary suspension will cease upon it announcing the capital raising, which is expected to occur on Monday, 13 May 2019;
- (d) **No reason** the Company is not aware of any reasons why the voluntary suspension should not be granted; and
- (e) Further information the Company is not aware of any other information to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

If you have any queries, please contact lan Cameron on +61 2 9237 8924.

Yours faithfully

Ian Cameron

Company Secretary

VGI Partners Global Investments Limited

Cener

SYDNEY